
Route:  CEMS 10 AM Driver: Sherry Harkins
Bus:   22 Snow Route
Depart: 6:55
Revised: 10/17/2022
DIRECTIONS / ADDRESS TIME STUDENT(S)
Depart Shop – To Hwy 30 7:00
Turn left on Hwy 30-To Hwy 47
Turn left on Hwy 47-T Palm Hill Rd
Turn right on Palm Hill Rd-To Elliot
Intersection of  Palm Hill Rd & Elliot-Load
students-Turn around - ONLY WHEN PARENT
CALLS

7:08

DEPART TIME when No Engen Kids 7:08
Turn left on Hwy 47-To Norman St
Turn left on Norman St
115 Norman St 7:07
Catholic Church parking lot-Turn around
50 Norman St 7:08
Turn left on Hwy 47-To Orchard
Turn right on Orchard-To Korsmo
Orchard & Korsmo (Load students then turn
around).

7:10

At pull out across from Howard Drive on hwy 47 7:13
Return to Hwy 30- To Nehalem
Turn right on Nehalem
1420 S Conyers Creek Rd 7:18
Turn right on Hall Rd
50 Hall Rd 7:15
​Turn around before Johnson’s Auto Body
16500 Hall Rd 7:17
16500,16518,16548 Hall Rd @ the Power Pole 7:18
At Bottom of Hall Road 7:19
Turn right on Conyers  Cr
Load Students-Then Turn around at Bridge 7:22
Turn right on Kelty Dr
Hank Drive & Clatskanie Heights 7:27
Turn around & return to Nehalem
75656 Clatskanie Heights Rd 7:31
Turn right on Nehalem-To SE 7th
Turn right on 7th-To Conyers
Turn left on Conyers-To Bellflower
Turn right on Bellflower-To GP Erickson
Gp Erickson BUS STOP-Load-Turn around 7:33
Return to CES parent pickup-Unload K,1,2 7:35
CES covered play area-Unload 3,4,5,6
Depart CES-To sideroad of CMHS



Unload students on side road and exit rear of CMHS 7:40
Return to Bus Garage 7:45


